Kennametal India Limited CIN: L27109KA1964PLC001546 8/9th Mile, Tumkur Road, Bangalore 560073, INDIA T +91 80 43281 444/215 | F + 91 80 28390129 k-in-kil@kennametal.com www.kennametal.com



September 30, 2023

Ref: Sec/Sto/2023/09/05

Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Subject: Disclosure under Regulations 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: [Scrip code: 505890] - Kennametal India Limited

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI Listing Regulations'), we would like to inform you that Mr. Bhaskara Rao M N, Vice President – Manufacturing of Kennametal India Limited ("KIL") has retired from KIL effective closing of September 30, 2023.

Disclosures required under Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read along with SEBI circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, are enclosed as **Annexure – A**.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You.

Yours Truly, For **Kennametal India Limited**

Naveen Chandra P General Manager – Legal & Company Secretary

Enclosures: As above



Annexure – A

Disclosures required under Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read along with SEBI circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023:

SI. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name & Designation	Mr. Bhaskara Rao M N
		Vice President - Manufacturing
2	Reason for change viz. appointment, re-appointment, resignation, removal, death or otherwise	Retirement
3	Date of appointment / re- appointment / cessation (as applicable) & term of appointment / re-appointment	Effective closing of September 30, 2023
4	Brief Profile (in case of Appointment)	Not Applicable
5	Date and Time of Material Event	September 30, 2023
		Time: 6:00 PM